
REPLACEMENT SPARE PARTS
2005 – 2009

QUICK REFERENCE.............................................................PAGE 2

SS200.....................................................................................PAGE 5

SS300...................................................................................PAGE 10

SS400...................................................................................PAGE 15

CS400..................................................................................PAGE 20

CLASSIC CA FS...................................................................PAGE 23

CLASSIC RU FS..................................................................PAGE 29

SPITFIRE CA FS..................................................................PAGE 34

CLASSIC CA I/B...................................................................PAGE 39

SPITFIRE CA I/B..................................................................PAGE 44

STARFIRE CA I/B.................................................................PAGE 49



July 2014      page �Classic CA FS Spitfire CA FS SS200 SS300

Baffle 302740
JAY-SFSEAC109 (Steel Lower)
301984 (Promat Upper)

300066 300066

Air Tube – Front JAY-CCFS00138 JAY-SFSEAC138 300080 300080

Air Tube – Rear JAY-CFS00136 JAY-SFSEAC136 N/A N/A

Door Glass 108696 108688 300178 300178

Glass Retainer 110508 300899 300892 300892

Baffle Support Channel JAY-CFS00222 N/A N/A N/A

Air Control Knob 109524 301312 301312 301312

Door Handle Knob 301627 301319 301627 301627

Door Handle Complete 301298 300570 300864 300864

Bricks (individual)
111488 ea (2 req’d)
111210 ea (6 req’d)

128622 ea (5 req’d)
128591 ea (2 req’d)

128622 ea (6 req’d)
128840 ea (1 req’d)

128622 ea (6 req’d)
128840 ea (1 req’d)

Bricks (set) 117235 100928 100940 100940

SS400 CS400 Classic RU FS

Baffle
JAY-SFSEAC109 (Steel Lower)
301984 (Promat Upper)

JAY-CS400-TB (Promat)
JAY-CS400-BAFFL (Cast Iron)

111222

Air Tube – Front JAY-SFSEAC138 JAY-CS400-SAT N/A

Air Tube – Rear JAY-SFSEAC136 N/A N/A

Door Glass 108688 JAY-CS400-GLASS 108696

Glass Retainer 300899 JAY-CS400-DR 110508

Baffle Support Channel N/A N/A N/A

Air Control Knob 301312 JAY-CS400-ACK 109524

Door Handle Knob 301319 JAY-CS400-WDH 301627

Door Handle Complete 300570 JAY-CS400-DHC 301298

Bricks (individual)
128622 ea (5 req’d)
128591 ea (2 req’d)

JAY-CS400-SB ea (2 req’d) 111480 ea (2 req’d)

Bricks (set) 100928 N/A N/A



July 2014      page �Classic CA IB Spitfire CA IB Starfire CA IB

Baffle
LOG-PYRE00628 ea (4 req’d)
LOG-PYRE00629 ea (4 req’d)

LOG-PYRE00628 ea (4 req’d)
LOG-PYRE00629 ea (4 req’d)

301200 ea (2 req’d) (Skamolex)
301214 (Stainless Steel)
301263 ea (6 req’d) (Baffle Support Clips)

Air Tube – Front LOG-PYREAC138 LOG-PYREAC138 301221

Air Tube – Rear LOG-PYREAC136 LOG-PYREAC136 301228

Door Glass 108700 108700 301109

Glass Retainer LOG-PYRE00034 LOG-PYRE00034 301249

Baffle Support Channel
LOG-PYRE00116 (L/H)
LOG-PYRE00115 (R/H)
LOG-PYREAC478 (Middle)

LOG-PYRE00116 (L/H)
LOG-PYRE00115 (R/H)
LOG-PYREAC478 (Middle)

301256

Air Control Knob 301312 301312 301270

Door Handle Knob 301319 301319 301179

Door Handle Complete
301928 301928 301235 (Door Handle Shaft)

301179 (Door Handle Knob)

Bricks (individual)
LOG-PYRE00354 ea (6 req’d)
LOG-PYRE00355 ea (2 req’d)
LOG-PYRE00628 ea (2 req’d)

LOG-PYRE00354 ea (6 req’d)
LOG-PYRE00355 ea (2 req’d)
LOG-PYRE00628 ea (2 req’d)

301186 ea (2 req’d)
301193 ea (1 req’d)

Bricks (set) N/A N/A N/A



July 2014      page �

Door Rope 
(15mm diameter)

Glass Tape 
(25mm x 3mm)

CODE (sold per metre) 110538 110563

LENGTH REQUIRED (mm) LENGTH REQUIRED (mm)

SS200 1250 1200

SS300 1250 1200

SS400 1470 1420

SPITFIRE FS 1470 1420

CLASSIC FS 1440 1340

SPITFIRE IB 1340 1220

CLASSIC IB 1340 1220

Door Rope & Glass Tapes



July 2014      page �

SS200 FREE STANDING 2006

51
6

64
8

600

66
0

62
3

29
1

579

137



July 2014      page �

(7 req’d)
BRICK RETAINER

#100940 Brick Set (7)

jayline ss200

128840         
half brick

128622         
brick

                                              
                brick retainer



July 2014      page �

23
4

408

20
5

437

8

6

9

7

5

4

3

2

1

Item # Part # Title Quantity

1 MWSAC 030V02 1

2 108692 GLASS (408 x 205mm) 1

3 MIC00034 MICROS GLASS RETAINER 1

4 SAFAC373 SAF DOOR SPINDLE SUB ASSEMBLY 1

5 SAF00076 SAF SPINDLE BUSH 1

6 F-M5X28-SP ROLL PIN M5 X 28 1

7 110642 CFS DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

8 F-8GX3_8-S-MS-PO-BLK 8G X 3/8 SCREW MUSH POZI BLK 1

9 F-M6X8-GS M6 X 8 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

DOOR FRAME COMPLETE
SUB ASSEMBLY

Item # Part # Title Qty

1 300759 DOOR FRAME ONLY 1

2 300178 GLASS (403 X 200mm) 1

3 300892 GLASS RETAINER 1

4 JAY-SAFAC373 DOOR SPINDLE 1

5 JAY-SAF00076 SPINDLE BUSH 1

6 300017 ROLL PIN M5 X 28 1

7 301627 DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

8 300101 8G X 3/8 SCREW MUSH POZI BLK 1

9 300150 M6 X 8 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

#300864 Door Handle Complete

403

20
0

jayline ss200



July 2014      page �
MICAC109
MIC1994 BAFFLE COMPLETE

MIRAC138
MIR AIR BAR COMPLETE

SS200011V02
SS200 ASH SHELF

SS200036
SS200 AIR SLIDE

MIC00375
 AIR CONTROL KNOB

MIR00138
ID STAMPED

300066

300080

300752

301809

301312

jayline ss200

BAFFLE

AIR TUBE

ASH SHELF

AIR SLIDE

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)

338mm

207mm

430mm



July 2014      page �

SS200006V02
SS200 L/H SIDE PANEL

SS200007V02
SS200 R/H SIDE PANEL

SS20017 ea (2 req’d)
SS200 LOUVRE BAR

570

300738
SIDE PANEL L/H

300745
SIDE PANEL R/H

301718 (Set of 2)
LOUVRE BAR

jayline ss200



July 2014      page 10

SS300 FREE STANDING 2006

406

560

65
4

28
9

20
2

524

376



July 2014      page 11

30

30

25
0

25

150

128622 ea (6 req’d)
BRICK

128840
HALF BRICK

HBA00118 ea (7 req’d)
HBA BRICK SUPPORT

65

25

25
0

BRICK RETAINER
(7 req’d)

#100940 Brick Set (7)

jayline ss300

128840         
half brick

128622         
brick

                                              
                brick retainer



July 2014      page 12

23
4

408

20
5

437

8

6

9

7

5

4

3

2

1

Item # Part # Title Quantity

1 MWSAC 030V02 1

2 108692 GLASS (408 x 205mm) 1

3 MIC00034 MICROS GLASS RETAINER 1

4 SAFAC373 SAF DOOR SPINDLE SUB ASSEMBLY 1

5 SAF00076 SAF SPINDLE BUSH 1

6 F-M5X28-SP ROLL PIN M5 X 28 1

7 110642 CFS DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

8 F-8GX3_8-S-MS-PO-BLK 8G X 3/8 SCREW MUSH POZI BLK 1

9 F-M6X8-GS M6 X 8 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

DOOR FRAME COMPLETE
SUB ASSEMBLY

Item # Part # Title Qty

1 300759 DOOR FRAME ONLY 1

2 300178 GLASS (403 X 200mm) 1

3 300892 GLASS RETAINER 1

4 JAY-SAFAC373 DOOR SPINDLE 1

5 JAY-SAF00076 SPINDLE BUSH 1

6 300017 ROLL PIN M5 X 28 1

7 301627 DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

8 300101 8G X 3/8 SCREW MUSH POZI BLK 1

9 300150 M6 X 8 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

#300864 Door Handle Complete

403

20
0

jayline ss300



July 2014      page 13

MICAC109
MIC 1994 BAFFLE COMPLETE

MIRAC138
MIR AIR BAR COMPLETE

SS300011
SS300 ASH SHELF

SS300036
SS300 AIR SLIDE

MIC00375
AIR CONTROL KNOB

MIR00138
ID STAMPED

300066

300080

300784
ASH SHELF

301816

301312

jayline ss300

BAFFLE

AIR TUBE

AIR SLIDE

338mm

207mm

430mm

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)



July 2014      page 14

SS3AC017
SS300 LOUVRE COMPLETE

SS3AC020
SS300 PEDESTAL COMPLETE

SS300006
SS300 SIDE PANEL L/H

SS300007
SS300 SIDE PANEL R/H

SS300003
SS300 TOP GRILL

301746

301333

300766

LOUVRE COMPLETE

PEDESTAL

SIDE PANEL L/H

SIDE PANEL R/H
300773

TOP PANEL
300780

jayline ss300



July 2014      page 15

59
3

18
5

64
9

684

730

62
4

26
1

48
2

SS400 FREE STANDING 2006



July 2014      page 16

25
0

25

150

11
5

85

30

30

25
0

25

150

14.5

Ø
9.5

128591 ea (2 req’d)
MCA BRICK ANGLED

128622 ea (5 req’d)
BRICK

HBA00118 ea (5 req’d)
HBA BRICK SUPPORT

MET00075 ea (4 req’d)
MET BRICK BOSS

BRICK ANGLED

300710 ea (4 req’d)
BRICK BOSS

(5 req’d)
BRICK RETAINER

#100928 Brick Set (7)

jayline ss400

128591               
BRICK ANGLED

128622               
BRICK

                                              
                brick retainer

300710               
BRICK BOSS



July 2014      page 17

22
8

488

25
9

519

29
6

565

8

6

9

2

?

4

5

7

1

Item # Part # Title

1 PYRAC030V02 PYR DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY 1

2 PFS00034 PFS REAL SIZE GLASS RETAINER 1

3 108688 GLASS (488 x 229mm) 1

4 PYR00373 PYR DOOR LEVER 1

5 PYR00376 PYR DOOR HANDLE 1

6 F-M5X25-CAP-BLK F-M5X25-CAP-BLK 1

7 PYR00461 PYR HANDLE ROLLER 1

8 F-M5-BN-BP F-M5-BN-BP 1

9 F-M6X25-GS M6 X 25 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

Quantity

#300570 Door Handle Complete

3

Item # Part # Title Qty

1 300822 DOOR FRAME ONLY 1

2 300899 GLASS RETAINER 1

3 108688 GLASS (488mm x 228mm) 1

4 301900 DOOR LEVER 1

5 301319 DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

6 300906 F-M5X25-CAP-BLK SCREW 1

7 PYR00461 HANDLE ROLLER 1

8 300115 F-M5-BN-BP NUT 1

9 300143 M6 X 25 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

jayline ss400

#300983 Door Handle NUT & BOLT SET (#6, #7 & #8)



July 2014      page 18

525

245

SFSEAC136
SFSE REAR AIR TUBE

SFSEAC109
SFSE BAFFLE ASSEMBLY

SFSEAC138
SFSE FRONT AIR TUBE

SS4AC036
SS400 AIR SLIDE ASSEMBLY

518

SS400017
SS400 STRAIGHT LOUVRE

MIC00375
AIR CONTROL KNOB

SFSE00138
ID STAMPED

SFSE00136
ID STAMPED

680

27

BAFFLE ASSEMBLY

301823
AIR SLIDE

301312

300710 ea BRICK BOSS
302124 ea M6X12 HEX ZP BOLT  
(2 req’d)

AIR TUBE REAR

301725
LOUVRE

AIR TUBE FRONT

jayline ss400

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)

JAY-SFSEAC136                           
AIR TUBE REAR

JAY-SFSEAC138                           
AIR TUBE FRONT

JAY-SFSEAC109                               
BAFFLE LOWER ASSEMBLY (Steel)

301984                                                 
BAFFLE upper ASSEMBLY (Promat) 
(519 x 222 x 9mm)

541mm

541mm

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)



July 2014      page 19

SS400006V02
SS400 L/H SIDE PANELSS400011V02

SS400 ASH SHELF

SS400007V02
SS400 L/H SIDE PANEL

300850
ASH SHELF

300836
SIDE PANEL L/H

300843
SIDE PANEL R/H

jayline ss400



July 2014      page 20

CS400 FREE STANDING



July 2014      page 21jayline Cs400



July 2014      page 22

ITEM # CODE PART TITLE ITEM # CODE PART TITLE

01 HMP1ALR Ash Lip

02 HMGCDOOROR Door Outer Raw

03 HMGCGLLINED Door Glass

04 HMGCDOORIR Door Glass Retainer

05 HMP1BHS Base Heat Shield

06 HMP1PR Pedestal

07 HMP1RMP2 Base Casting

08 HMP1PROMSL Side Promat Baffle

09 HMP1RMP7 Right Side Casting

10 HMP1RHSR Right Side Panel

11 HMP1RMP5 Rear Casting

12 HMP1HSW Inner Heat Shield

13 HMGCFSTRIM Flue Shield Trim

14 HMP1RHS Rear Heat Shield

15 HMP1TGR Top Grill

16 HMP1RMP1 Top Casting

17 HMP1RMP8 Top Baffle 

18 HMPQFAC Air Channel

19 HMP1RMP3 Front Casting

20 HMP1RMP6 Left Side Casting

21 HMP1PROMSL Side Promat Baffle

22 HMP1LHSR Left Side Panel

23 HMGCACMAN Air Control Manifold

24 HMGCACSLIDE Air Control Slide

25 HMP1ACL Air Control Lever

26 HMP1RETCLIP Retainer Clip For Promat

27 HMP1ASHEDF Ash Deflector

28 HMP1FR Front Panel

29 HMP1PROMTBI Top Promat Baffle

jayline Cs400

jay-cs400-ash

jay-cs400-drwr

jay-cs400-sb

jay-cs400-rp

jay-cs400-tg

jay-cs400-baffl

jay-cs400-sb

jay-cs400-lp

jay-cs400-asC

jay-cs400-tb

Door Rope/Seal (13mm diameter)



July 2014      page 23

151Ø

645

14
1

425 553

441

24
0

67
9

CLASSIC CLEAN AIR FREE STANDING



July 2014      page 24

115

30

23
0

23
0

30

190

55

55

128579 ea (2 req’d)
ANGLED BRICK

 BRICK

CFS00118 ea (4 req’d)
CFS FIRE BOX BRICK RETAINER

60

41

111210 ea (6 req’d)

BRICK RETAINER
(4 req’d)

#117235 Brick Set (8)

jayline CLASSIC CLEAN AIR

111488               
BRICK ANGLED

111210               
BRICK

                                              
                brick retainer

 BRICK ANGLED
111488 (2 req’d) 
BRICK ANGLED



July 2014      page 25

9

11

10

8

6

3

2

7

5

1

4

Item # Part # Title Quantity

1 CFSAC030 CFS DOOR FRAME COMPLETE 1

2 108696 GLASS (427 x 240mm) 1

3 110508 GLASS RETAINER 1

4 CFSAC078 DOOR LEVER ASSEMBLY 1

5 110666 DOORBOLT 1

6 110599 M8 X 8 GRUB SCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

7 110642 CFS DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

8 F-M6X8-GS M6 X 8 GRUB SCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

9 F-M5-SW-ZP M5 SPRING WASHER 1

10 F-M5-16-PH-POS-BK F-M5-16-PH-POS-BK 1

11 F-M5X24-SP ROLL PIN M5 X 24 1

453

26
4

427

24
0

498

Item # Part # Title Qty

1 JAY-CFSAC030 DOOR FRAME ONLY 1

2 108696 GLASS (427 X 240mm) 1

3 110508 GLASS RETAINER 1

4 JAY-CFSAC078 DOOR LEVER 1

5 301893 DOOR BOLT 1

6 110599 M8 X 8 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

7 301627 DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

8 300150 M6 X 8 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

9 300122 M5 SPRING WASHER 1

10 300682 F-M5-16-PH-POS-BK SCREW 1

11 300129 ROLL PIN M5 X 24 1

#301298 Door Handle Complete

jayline CLASSIC CLEAN AIR



July 2014      page 26

CCFS00138
CFS FRONT AIR BAR

CFS00136
CFS REAR AIR BAR

CSFS00036
CFS AIR SLIDE

CFS00665
CFS AIR CONTROL WIRE

CIBAC255
CIB AIR CONTROL LEVER COMPLETE

109524
CFS AIR CONTROL KNOB

F-M5X6-GS
M5 X 6 GRUB SCREW

CCFS00138
ID STAMPED

CFS00136
ID STAMPED

301879
AIR CONTROL LEVER

AIR CONTROL KNOB

301872
AIR CONTROL WIRE

REAR AIR TUBE

jayline CLASSIC CLEAN AIR

JAY-CFS00136                
AIR TUBE REAR

JAY-CcFS00138                
AIR TUBE FRONT

110592                             
m5 x 8 grub screw

JAY-CsFS00036               
AIR SLIDE

538mm

538mm



July 2014      page 27

CFS00003
CFS TOP GRILL

CFSAC001
CFS TOP SURROUND
COMPLETE

CSFS00006
CSFS SIDE PANEL L/H

CSFS00007
CSFS SIDE PANEL R/H

TOP PANEL

TOP SURROUND

jayline CLASSIC CLEAN AIR

JAY-CFS00003                
TOP PANEL

JAY-cfsac001                
TOP SURROUND

JAY-csfs00007               
SIDE PANEL R/H

JAY-csfs00006            
SIDE PANEL L/H



July 2014      page 28

CFS00222
CFS BAFFLE SUPPORT CHANNEL

CFS00109
CFS BAFFLE PROMATE

CSFSAC011
CSFS ASH SHELF COMPLETE

CSFS00017 ea (2 req’d)
CSFS LOUVRE BAR SHORT

CFS00019 ea (2 req’d)
CFS LOUVRE BAR LONG

597

638

CFS00020
CFS PEDESTAL

485

CFS00109
FRONT VIEW

515

295

ASH SHELF

BAFFLE SUPPORT CHANNEL

BAFFLE PROMATE

jayline CLASSIC CLEAN AIR

302740                
BAFFLE (Promat)

JAY-cfs00222                          
BAFFLE SUPPORT CHANNEL

JAY-csfs00017 ea (2 req’d)          
LOUVRE BAR SHORT

JAY-cfs00019 ea (2 req’d)          
LOUVRE BAR LONG

302740
JAY-cfs00020            
PEDESTAL

JAY-cSfsAC011            
ASH SHELF



July 2014      page 29

645

14
1

151Ø

67
8

24
3

553425

CLASSIC RURAL FREE STANDING 2006



July 2014      page 30jayline CLASSIC RURAL

301879
AIR CONTROL LEVER

AIR CONTROL KNOB

301872
AIR CONTROL WIRE

BAFFLE

JAY-csfs00036            
AIR SLIDE

110592                          
M5 X 8 GRUB SCREW

 BRICK



July 2014      page 31jayline CLASSIC RURAL

9

11

10

8

6

3

2

7

5

1

4

Item # Part # Title Quantity

1 CFSAC030 CFS DOOR FRAME COMPLETE 1

2 108696 GLASS (427 x 240mm) 1

3 110508 GLASS RETAINER 1

4 CFSAC078 DOOR LEVER ASSEMBLY 1

5 110666 DOOR BOLT 1

6 110599 M8 X 8 GRUB SCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

7 110642 CFS DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

8 F-M6X8-GS M6 X 8 GRUB SCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

9 F-M5-SW-ZP M5 SPRING WASHER 1

10 F-M5-16-PH-POS-BK F-M5-16-PH-POS-BK 1

11 F-M5X24-SP ROLL PIN M5 X 24 1

453

26
4

427

24
0

498

Item # Part # Title Qty

1 JAY-CFSAC030 DOOR FRAME ONLY 1

2 108696 GLASS (427 X 240mm) 1

3 110508 GLASS RETAINER 1

4 JAY-CFSAC078 DOOR LEVER 1

5 301893 DOOR BOLT 1

6 110599 M8 X 8 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

7 301627 DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

8 300150 M6 X 8 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

9 300122 M5 SPRING WASHER 1

10 300682 F-M5-16-PH-POS-BK SCREW 1

11 300129 ROLL PIN M5 X 24 1

#301298 Door Handle Complete



July 2014      page 32jayline CLASSIC RURAL

CFS00003
CFS TOP GRILL

CFSAC001
CFS TOP SURROUND
COMPLETE

CSFS00006
CSFS SIDE PANEL L/H

CSFS00007
CSFS SIDE PANEL R/H

JAY-cfs00003            
TOP PANEL

JAY-cfsAc001                
TOP SURROUND

JAY-cSfs00007            
SIDE PANEL R/H

JAY-cSfs00006            
SIDE PANEL L/H



July 2014      page 33jayline CLASSIC RURAL

CSFSAC011
CSFS ASH SHELF COMPLETE

CSFS00020
CSFS PEDESTAL

CFSAC017
CFS LOUVRE ASSEMBLY

JAY-cSfs00020            
PEDESTAL

JAY-cfsAC017                    
LOUVRE

JAY-cSfsAC011                          
ASH SHELF



July 2014      page 34

647

158

244

705

490

302

712

47345

528

Ø 151

SPITFIRE CLEAN AIR FREE STANDING 2006 
Model: FLAT DOOR



July 2014      page 35jayline SPITFIRE

250

25

150

115

85

30

30

250

25

150

14.5

Ø  9.5
128591 ea (2 req’d)
BRICK ANGLED

128622 ea (5 req’d)
BRICK

HBA00118 ea (5 req’d)
HBA BRICK SUPPORT

MET00075 ea (4 req’d)
MET BRICK BOSS

5 (req’d)
BRICK RETAINER

300710 ea (4 req’d)
BRICK BOSS

#100928 Brick Set (7)
128591               
BRICK ANGLED

128622               
BRICK

300710               
BRICK BOSS

                                              
                brick retainer



July 2014      page 36jayline SPITFIRE

22
8

488

25
9

519

29
6

565

8

6

9

2

3

4

5

7

1

Item # Part # Title

1 PYRAC030 PYR DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY 1

2 PFS00034 PFS REAL SIZE GLASS RETAINER 1

3 108688 GLASS (488 x 228mm) 1

4 PYR00373 PYR DOOR LEVER 1

5 PYR00376 PYR DOOR HANDLE 1

6 F-M5X25-CAP-BLK F-M5X25-CAP-BLK 1

7 PYR00461 PYR HANDLE ROLLER 1

8 F-M5-BN-BP F-M5-BN-BP 1

9 F-M6X25-GS M6 X 25 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

Quantity

#300570 Door Handle Complete

Item # Part # Title Qty

1 PYRAC030 DOOR FRAME ONLY 1

2 300899 GLASS RETAINER 1

3 108688 GLASS (488 X 228mm) 1

4 301900 DOOR LEVER 1

5 301319 DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

6 300906 F-M5X25-CAP-BLK SCREW 1

7 PYR00461 HANDLE ROLLER 1

8 300115 F-M5-BN-BP NUT 1

9 300143 M6 X 25 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

#300983 Door Handle NUT & BOLT SET (#6, #7 & #8)



July 2014      page 37jayline SPITFIRE

525

245

SFSEAC136
SFSE REAR AIR TUBE

SFSEAC109
SFSE BAFFLE ASSEMBLY

SFSE FRONT AIR TUBE

523

27

SFSE00036
SFSE AIR SLIDE

MIC00375
AIR CONTROL KNOB

SFSE00138
ID STAMPED

SFSE00136
ID STAMPED

SFSEAC138

BAFFLE ASSEMBLY

REAR AIR TUBE

301312

300710 ea BRICK BOSS
302124 ea M6X12 HEX ZP BOLT 
(2 req’d)

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)

JAY-SFSEAC136                           
AIR TUBE REAR

JAY-SFSEAC138                           
AIR TUBE FRONT

JAY-SFSEAC109                               
BAFFLE LOWER ASSEMBLY (Steel)

301984                                               
BAFFLE upper ASSEMBLY (Promat)
(519 x 222 x 9mm)

541mm

541mm

JAY-SFSE00036            
AIR SLIDE

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)



July 2014      page 38jayline SPITFIRE

SFSAC011
SFS ASH SHELF COMPLETE

SFSAC201
SFS LOWER GRILL COMPLETE

600

SFSE00017 ea (3 req’d)
SFSE STRAIGHT LOUVRE

SFSE00006
SFSE SIDE PANEL L/H

SFSE00007
SFSE SIDE PANEL R/H

SAF00003
SAF TOP GRILL

SFSAC020
SFS PEDESTAL COMPLETE

TOP PANEL

JAY-SFSAC011                           
ASH SHELF COMPLETE 301739                           

STRAIGHT LOUVRE

jay-saf00003        
TOP PANEL

jay-sfse00006                       
SIDE PANEL L/H

jay-sfse00007              
SIDE PANEL R/H

jay-sfsAC020                           
PEDESTAL COMPLETE

jay-sfsAC201                           
LOWER GRILL COMPLETE



July 2014      page 39

851

155

686

418

6392428
114

CLASSIC CLEAN AIR INBUILT 2006



July 2014      page 40jayline CLASSIC CLEAN AIR INBUILT

Item # Part # Title Quantity

1 CIBE00028 1

2 CIBE00029 1

3 CSIB00027 1

4 AIBE00017 8

5 AIBE00018 1

6 AIBE00019 1

7 MIC00744 1

8 CFS00740 1

9 F-M6-RN-TS 2

CIB C/A L/H FASCIA PANEL

CIB C/A FASCIA R/H SIDE

CSIBE FASCIA TOP

AIB ECO SLIDE COVER

MIC HILO BADGE

JAYLINE BADGE

M6 RIVNUT

10 CIBE00011 1

11 CIBE00063 1

CIB C/A ASH SHELF

BLANKING PLATE

AIB ECO FASCIA BOTTOM 
CHANNEL

ECO LOUVRE

9

810

1

2

11 3

4

5

4

6

7

MIC00375
AIR CONTROL KNOB
301312



July 2014      page 41jayline CLASSIC CLEAN AIR INBUILT

98

4

5

6

7

2

3

1

Item # Part # Title Quantity

1 1

2 PYRE00034 1

3 108700 1

4 F-M6X25-GS 1

5 KRR00373 1

6 1

7 1

8 F-M5X25-CAP-BLK 1

9 F-M5-BN-BP 1

PYREAC030

PYR00376

PYR00376

PYR DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY

GLASS RETAINER

GLASS (364 x 243mm)

M6 X 25 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD

KRR DOOR LEVER

PYR DOOR HANDLE

PYR HANDLE ROLLER

F-M5X25-CAP-BLK

F-M5-BN-BP#301928 Door Handle Complete

Item # Part # Title Qty

1 PYRAC030 DOOR FRAME ONLY 1

2 PYRE00034 GLASS RETAINER 1

3 108700 GLASS (364 X 243mm) 1

4 300143 M6 X 25 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

5 KRR00373 DOOR LEVER 1

6 301319 DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

7 PYR00461 HANDLE ROLLER 1

8 300906 F-M5X25-CAP-BLK SCREW 1

9 300115 F-M5-BN-BP NUT 1

395mm

364mm

27
5m

m

24
3m

m



July 2014      page 42jayline CLASSIC CLEAN AIR INBUILT

PYRE00355
CERAMIC BRICK

23
0

9025

25 115

20
5

PYRE00628
CERAMIC BRICK

80

20
5

25

PYRE00629
CERAMIC BRICK

115

23
0

25

PYRE00354
CERAMIC BRICK

CERAMIC BRICK

PYRE00629 ea (4 req’d)

PYRE00628 ea (4 req’d)

PYRE00628 ea (2 req’d)

PYRE00354 ea (6 req’d)

PYRE00355 ea (2 req’d)

PYRE00115

PYRE00116

PYREAC478
PYR ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT MIDDLE

400

400

432

PYRE00116

PYREAC478
PYR ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT MIDDLE

PYRE00115
PYR ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT R/H

50

HBA00118 ea (8 req’d)

PYR ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT L/H

PYR ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT L/H

CERAMIC BRICK

CERAMIC BRICK

CERAMIC BRICK

CERAMIC BRICK

PYR ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT R/H

HBA BRICK SUPPORTBRICK RETAINER

ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT R/H

ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT L/H

ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT MIDDLE

ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT L/H

ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT MIDDLE

ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT R/H

pyreac478

pyre00115

(8 req’d)



July 2014      page 43jayline CLASSIC CLEAN AIR INBUILT

PYREAC138
PYRE FRONT AIR TUBE PYREAC136

PYRE REAR AIR TUBE

AIBE00050
AIB ECO AIRSLIDE EXTENSION

SIBE00050

SIBE AIRSLIDE EXTENSION PYRE00036
PYR ECO AIRSLIDE

AIR TUBE FRONT
AIR TUBE REAR

ECO AIR SLIDE

ECO AIR SLIDE EXTENSION

AIR SLIDE EXTENSION

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)453mm

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)

453mm



July 2014      page 44

855

67
0

11
4

192

30
9

437

SPITFIRE CLEAN AIR INBUILT 2006



July 2014      page 45jayline SPITFIRE CLEAN AIR INBUILT

8

6

5

5

1
2

3

7

4

9

Item # Part # Title Quantity

1 SIBE00027 1

2 SIBE00028 1

3 SIBE00029 1

4 SIBEAC011 1

5 SIBE00017 8

6 SFSAC201 1

7 SIBE00068 2

8 CFS00740 1

9 MIC00744 1

SIB C/A FASCIA TOP PANEL

SIB C/A FASCIA L/H SIDE

SIB C/A R/H FASCIA PANEL

SIB C/A LOUVRE FOR HI/LO

SIB C/A FASCIA MOUNT

JAYLINE BADGE

MIC HILO BADGE

SIB LOWER GRILL COMPLETE

SIB ECO ASHSHELF ASSEMBLY

MIC00375
AIR CONTROL KNOB
301312



July 2014      page 46jayline SPITFIRE CLEAN AIR INBUILT

PYRE00355
CERAMIC BRICK

23
0

9025

25 115

20
5

PYRE00628
CERAMIC BRICK

80

20
5

25

PYRE00629
CERAMIC BRICK

115

23
0

25

PYRE00354
CERAMIC BRICK

CERAMIC BRICK

HBA BRICK SUPPORT

PYR ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT R/H

PYRE00629 ea (4 req’d)

PYRE00628 ea (4 req’d)

PYRE00628 ea (2 req’d)

PYRE00354 ea (6 req’d)

PYRE00355 ea (2 req’d)

PYRE00115

PYRE00116

PYREAC478
PYR ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT MIDDLE

400

400

432

PYRE00116

PYREAC478
PYR ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT MIDDLE

PYRE00115
PYR ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT R/H

50

HBA00118 ea (8 req’d)

PYR ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT L/H

PYR ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT L/H

CERAMIC BRICK

CERAMIC BRICK

CERAMIC BRICK

CERAMIC BRICK

BRICK RETAINER

ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT R/H

ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT L/H

ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT MIDDLE

ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT L/H

ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT MIDDLE

ECO BAFFLE SUPPORT R/H

pyreac478

pyre00115

(8 req’d)



July 2014      page 47jayline SPITFIRE CLEAN AIR INBUILT

98

4

5

6

7

2

3

1

Item # Part # Title Quantity

1 1

2 PYRE00034 1

3 108700 1

4 F-M6X25-GS 1

5 KRR00373 1

6 1

7 1

8 F-M5X25-CAP-BLK 1

9 F-M5-BN-BP 1

PYREAC030

PYR00376

PYR00376

PYR DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY

GLASS RETAINER

GLASS (364 x 243mm)

M6 X 25 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD

KRR DOOR LEVER

PYR DOOR HANDLE

PYR HANDLE ROLLER

F-M5X25-CAP-BLK

F-M5-BN-BP#301928 Door Handle Complete

Item # Part # Title Qty

1 PYRAC030 DOOR FRAME ONLY 1

2 PYRE00034 GLASS RETAINER 1

3 108700 GLASS (364 X 243mm) 1

4 300143 M6 X 25 GRUBSCREW SOCKET HEAD 1

5 KRR00373 DOOR LEVER 1

6 301319 DOOR HANDLE KNOB 1

7 PYR00461 HANDLE ROLLER 1

8 300906 F-M5X25-CAP-BLK SCREW 1

9 300115 F-M5-BN-BP NUT 1

395mm

364mm

27
5m

m

24
3m

m



July 2014      page 48jayline SPITFIRE CLEAN AIR INBUILT

PYREAC138
PYRE FRONT AIR TUBE PYREAC136

PYRE REAR AIR TUBE

AIBE00050
AIB ECO AIRSLIDE EXTENSION

SIBE00050

SIBE AIRSLIDE EXTENSION PYRE00036
PYR ECO AIRSLIDE

AIR TUBE FRONT
AIR TUBE REAR

ECO AIR SLIDE

ECO AIR SLIDE EXTENSION

AIR SLIDE EXTENSION

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)453mm

300549                           
AIR TUBE CLIP (1 req’d)

453mm



July 2014      page 49

STARFIRE CLEAN AIR INBUILT



July 2014      page 50jayline STARFIRE CLEAN AIR INBUILT

Complete Door 
#301207

Door Glass 
#301109

Door Handle Shaft 
#301235

Door Handle Knob
#301179

Fascia (JAY01)

Air Control Shaft 
#301242

Air Control Knob 
#301270

807

64
5

18
3

390

#301249 GLASS RETAINER



July 2014      page 51jayline STARFIRE CLEAN AIR INBUILT

STAINLESS BAFFLE (2194)

BAFFLE SUPPORT CLIP (FI-11777) ea (6 req’d)

STARFIRE FIREBOX
(JAYFB01)

DIFFUSER LOCATING
SADDLE (FI-11728)

SKAMOLEX BAFFLE (2179) ea (2 req’d)

FRONT DIFFUSER
(2195)

REAR DIFFUSER
(2196)

SIDE SKAMOLEX BOARD (2177) ea (2 req’d)

REAR SKAMOLEX BOARD
(2178)

JAYLINE STARFIRE FIREBOX PARTS

#301214
STAINLESS BAFFLE

#301263
BAFFLE SUPPORT CLIP ea (6 req’d)

#301200
skamolex baffle ea (2 req’d)

#301228

#301221

#301186
side skamolex board ea (2 req’d)

#301256

#301193(LOCKING PIN
#301225)


